



PSP Enclosure with 1x16 SC Panel



Front Cabling Rack (optional)



# **PSP PLC Splitter Fiber Optic Enclosure**

## Description

PSP is a family of 1U fiber optic enclosures designed for PLC splitter with more inputs and outputs which cannot be accommodated by T&S PSB series. Acting as a full scale extension of PSB, PSP provides abundant capacity and space for PLC splitter unit on the rack. Featured by replaceable front adapter panels, the series facilitate system upgrading and maintenance, and cut construction cost.

#### Features

- Material: Cold-rolle steel and Aluminum
- Universal 19" rack and compatibility
- Black, excellent electrostatic painting
- Dismountable/replaceable adapter panel (double layer)

### **Applications**

- GPON
- LAN/SAN
- CATV networks
- FTTH

#### **Specifications**

Rack Unit	1U	Adapter Panel Material	Cold-rolled Sheet	
Material (Body)	Cold-rolled Sheet or Aluminium	Material (Front Cabling Rack)	Cold-rolled Sheet	
Installation	Rack-mount	Surface	Black Powder Coat Finish	
Dimension (HWD) <sup>®</sup>	44*483*200 (mm)	Weight	3.5Kg (Cold-rolled Sheet)	
			1.5Kg (Aluminum)	

① Depth reaches up to 315mm when front cabling rack is mounted.

## **Ordering Information**

Part Number	Description
PSP-E1U	PSP, PLC Splitter Enclosure, 19" 1U, Adapter Panel, Black, Without Adapters
AC0-R01GG Fiber Management Cabling Rack (Front), 19", Cold-rolled Sheet	

1/2





# **Adapter Panel Configuration**

	Panel	1x16 SC	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Panel	1x32 SC
	Adapter	SC (Simplex)		Adapter	SC (Simplex)
	Part Number	PSP-XA116SC00		Part Number	PSP-XA132SC00
1 mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	Panel	2x64 SC		Panel	2x32 LC
	Adapter	SC (duplex)		Adapter	LC (Duplex)
	Part Number	PSP-XA264SD00		Part Number	PSP-XA232LD00
1	Panel	2x64 LC			
	Adapter	LC (Duplex)			
	Part Number	PSP-XA264LD00			

# **Ordering Information**

Catagory	Part Number	Description
SC	PSP-XA116SC00	PSP Adapter Panel, 1x16 PLC Splitter, SC Simplex, Black, Stainless Steel, Without Adapters
	PSP-XA132SC00	PSP Adapter Panel, 1x32 PLC Splitter, SC Simplex, Black, Stainless Steel, Without Adapters
	PSP-XA264SD00	PSP Adapter Panel, 2x64 PLC Splitter, SC Duplex, Black, Stainless Steel, Without Adapters
LC	PSP-XA232LD00	PSP Adapter Panel, 2x32 PLC Splitter, LC Duplex, Black, Stainless Steel, Without Adapters
	PSP-XA264LD00	PSP Adapter Panel, 2x64 PLC Splitter, LC Duplex, Black, Stainless Steel, Without Adapters